Prashanth R .S  at No.915, SF, Sai Enclave, 19th Main , Ideal Homes 
township R R Nagar, Bangalore- 560 098, Also at : Flat No. 834, 3rd Floor, 
Wing- 08, “Suguna Upper Crest Apartment”,Halagevederahalli village, 
Kengeri Hobli, Bangalore 560098. 

O/s. BALANCE  

Rs.30,66,887.50 (Rupees Thirty Lakhs Sixty Six Thousand Eight Hundred 

Eighty Seven and Paisa Fifty Only) as on 30-09-2025 together with future 

interest from 01-10-2025 at contractual rate plus legal costs/charges  due in 

loan account of Mr. Prashanth. R.S to SVC Co-operative Bank Ltd., the 

Secured Creditor and Rs.27,19,83,788.32 (Rupees Twenty Seven Crore 

Nineteen Lakhs Eighty Three Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Eight and 

Paisa Thirty Two Only) due in loan accounts of M/s. Devkiran Paper Mills 

Pvt. Ltd., as on 30-09-2025 for which the mortgage of the below mentioned 

immovable property is extended. 

LOCATION AND DETAILS OF THE IMMOVABLE 
PROPERTY 

RESERVE

[...]

Having Super built up area of 1675 sq. ft. Constructed on 

Schedule-A property consisting of 3 BHK accommodation with 

TWO covered car parking demarcated with the respective unit 

number in the basement floor of the apartment complex 

“SUGUNA UPPER CREST”. 

Rs.1,40,00,000/
- (Rupees One 
Crore Forty 
Lakhs Only) 

Rs.14,00,000/- 
(Rupees Fourteen 
Lakhs Only) 

A/c details for 

RTGS/NEFT: 

Bank’s Name:  
SVC Co-operative 
Bank Ltd., 
Branch Name: 
VIjayanagar 
Account Name:  
SVC Co-operative 
Bank Ltd., 
Account No:  
2009309480220013 
IFSC Code:  
SVCB0000093 
Account Type: 
 Current accounts.